for debt extinguishment costs is included in the following table:

Pre-tax
Quarter ended September 30, 2006 Income Net Income Diluted EPS

(in thousands, except per share data)
GAAP results 99,073$   64,143$   0.44$
Debt extinguishment costs 27,358   16,538   0.11
Adjusted results 126,431$   80,681$   0.55$

21

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

� Pro forma sales is defined as sales adjusted for (i) the impact of the classification of sales of
supplier service contracts on an agency (net) basis, which was effective beginning in the third
quarter of fiscal 2007, as if the net revenue accounting was applied to periods prior to the change
and (ii) the impact of certain acquisitions, including Access Distribution acquired on December 31,
2006, Azure Technologies acquired in April 2007 and Flint Distribution acquired in July 2007, to
include the sales recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the
beginning of fiscal 2007.   Prior period sales adjusted for these impacts are presented below:

Sales Gross to Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Net Impact Sales Sales

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,648,400$   (95,810)$   455,631$   4,008,221$

Q2 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,891,180   (118,607)   524,168   4,296,741

Q3 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,904,262   -   21,949   3,926,211

Q4 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………4,237,245   -   14,767   4,252,012

Fiscal year 2007……………………………………………………………15,681,087$   (214,417)$   1,016,515$   16,483,185$

22

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G
References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other items and/or the exclusion thereof refer to the following charges taken in

the quarters indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of these charges first appeared).  All other quarters had no

such charges recorded:

� Q4 FY07 – Restructuring, integration and other items amounted to a pre-tax benefit in the fourth quarter of $1.2 million, which consisted of (i) a prior year
acquisition-related benefit of $12.5 million, net of (ii) restructuring, integration and other charges of $11.3 million related to further cost-reduction